OP \$65.00 4733334

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM766091 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Philip Martin McCaulay		11/07/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexandra Patricia McCaulay
Street Address:	815 N Patrick St Unit 209
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4733334	WASHINGTON RED-TAILED HAWKS
Registration Number:	4705397	WASHINGTON RED-TAILED HAWKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2405435932

Email: washingtonpigskins@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Philip Martin McCaulay
Address Line 1: 815 N Patrick St Unit 209
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Philip Martin McCaulaySIGNATURE:/Philip Martin McCaulay/DATE SIGNED:11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Washington Redtailed Hawks 11 07 2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0206

900730388

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas Philip Martin McCaulay (assignor) of 815 N Patrick St Unit 209, Alexandria, VA 22314

is the owner of registered trademarks for Washington Red-Tailed Hawks ®; and

Whereas <u>Alexandra Patricia McCaulay</u> (assignee) of <u>815 N</u> Patrick St Unit 209, Alexandria, VA 22314

Whereas The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignors all of Assignors' rights, titles, and interest in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignors, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors and the Assignee hereby agree as follows: Trademark Assignments, the Assignors hereby sell, transfer and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignors' entire rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademark applications and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademarks by the Assignors (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademarks and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignors with respect to the Trademarks to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. This applies to the following trademarks and applications owned by the assignors:

Serial #	Registration # Mark	

863979184733334 WASHINGTON RED-TAILED HAWKS 863163854708397 WASHINGTON RED-TAILED HAWKS

Ally Marker M. Carley

November 7,

2022

.....

(Signature of assignor); Date of Execution

November 7, 2022

(Signature of assignee; Date of Execution

Vanh McCala

TRADEMARK REEL: 007892 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 11/07/2022